
November\December Rosary Schedule 
2024 

 
 

Saint Louis de Montfort writes: “The Hail Mary is a sharp and flaming shaft which, 
joined to the Word of God, gives the preacher the strength to pierce, move and 
convert the most hardened hearts.” 
 
Ordinary Time: use Glorious Mysteries 
 
Sunday, Nov. 3 – Time Change, Fall Back – Elaine Staton 
Wednesday, Nov. 6 – Cindy Gooding 
Sunday, Nov. 10 – John and Janet Bergman 
Wednesday, Nov. 13 – Karen Wischmeyer 
Sunday, Nov. 17 – Adam Greve  
Wednesday, Nov. 20 – Joyce Platfoot 
Sunday, Nov. 24 – Feast of Christ The King – Rich Maurer 
Wednesday, Nov. 27 – Diane Flaute 
Thursday, Nov. 28 – Thanksgiving – Mass at IC 
 
Advent Begins – Use Joyful Mysteries 
 
Sunday, Dec. 1 – Deion Hoehne  
Wednesday, Dec. 4 – Barb Cecil 
Sunday, Dec. 8 – Feast of the Immaculate Conception – Marge Hoying 
Wednesday, Dec. 11 – Karen Wischmeyer 
Sunday, Dec.15 – Joanna Goettemoeller  
Wednesday, Dec. 18 – Joyce Platfoot 
Sunday, Dec. 22 – Jeff Cummons 
Tuesday, Dec. 24 – Christmas Eve- Mass at 3:30 PM – No Rosary – Prelude Music 
Sunday, Dec, 29 – Feast of the Holy Family – Tina Sosby 
Tuesday, Dec. 31 – No Holy Day Eve Mass at St. Lawrence. Mass will be  
   Wednesday at 8:00 AM.  
    


